Date
9/1/2013
9/6/2013
9/9/2013
9/11/2013
9/12/2013
9/19/2013
9/16/2013
9/19/2013
9/19/2013
9/23/2012
9/24/2013
9/27/2012
9/27/2013
9/28/2013

Employee Name
Jane Carlsen
Deanna Herrera
Kirsten Dees
David Hartkop
David del Norte
Dawn Reitz
Lisa Sonnenfeld
Justin Morenz
Monique deMartin
Kim Young
Michelle Stitt
Cindy Shimizu
Cory Reimers
Michelle Provinzano

PCCLD EMPLOYMENT CHANGES
MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2013

Department
Director's Office
Circulation
Lamb
Community Relations
Lamb
Youth Services / Lib @ Y
Barkman
Community Relations
Lamb
Outreach / St. Charles Mesa
Finance
Pueblo West
Barkman
Outreach

Position
Executive Assistant
Clerk Il
Library Assistant
E-Marketing Coordinator
Clerk |
Clerk Il
Clerk |
Marketing Coordinator
Clerk |
Manager
Accounting Assistant
Manager
Clerk Il
Clerk 1

Action
Performance Review
Performance Review
Lateral Transfer / PT to FT
Performance Review
Voluntary Termination
Performance Review
New Hire
Performance Review
New Hire
Performance Review
Performance Review
Performance Review
Promotion
Voluntary Termination



