PCCLD EMPLOYMENT CHANGES

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2013

Date	Employee Name	Department	Position	Action
9/1/2013	Jane Carlsen	Director's Office	Executive Assistant	Performance Review
9/6/2013	Deanna Herrera	Circulation	Clerk II	Performance Review
9/9/2013	Kirsten Dees	Lamb	Library Assistant	Lateral Transfer / PT to FT
9/11/2013	David Hartkop	Community Relations	E-Marketing Coordinator	Performance Review
9/12/2013	David del Norte	Lamb	Clerk I	Voluntary Termination
9/19/2013	Dawn Reitz	Youth Services / Lib @ Y	Clerk II	Performance Review
9/16/2013	Lisa Sonnenfeld	Barkman	Clerk I	New Hire
9/19/2013	Justin Morenz	Community Relations	Marketing Coordinator	Performance Review
9/19/2013	Monique deMartin	Lamb	Clerk I	New Hire
9/23/2012	Kim Young	Outreach / St. Charles Mesa	Manager	Performance Review
9/24/2013	Michelle Stitt	Finance	Accounting Assistant	Performance Review
9/27/2012	Cindy Shimizu	Pueblo West	Manager	Performance Review
9/27/2013	Cory Reimers	Barkman	Clerk II	Promotion
9/28/2013	Michelle Provinzano	Outreach	Clerk I	Voluntary Termination